## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

## COMMISSIONERS COURT OF JACK COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that Members of the Jack County Commissioners Court may meet/gather at the following times and places for the listed special events:

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 18th at 9:00 A.M. in the County Courtroom, Suite 207B: Workshop to further discuss the Jack County Subdivision Regulations;

THERE WILL BE NO ACTION TAKEN ON ANY MATTERS THAT MAY BE DISCUSSED IN THIS WORKSHOP.

Dated this the 14th day of February, 2020

Commissioners Court of Jack County, Texas

Brian Keith Umphress, Judge of Commissioners Court

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse of Jack County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 14th day of February, 2020.

SING SIONER.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2020, at 100 mm.

anessa James, County Clerk of Jack County, Texas

FILED FOR RECORD

\_\_\_O'CLOCK\_\_\_\_M

FEB 14 2020

VANESSA JAMES, County Clerk JACK COUNTY, TEXAS

BY\_\_\_\_\_DEPUTY